

2015-2016 Membership Form

Address	
City /State /Zip	
Mobile Phone	Home Phone
Age as of June 30, 2015	Birthdate
2015-2016 Racing Category	Skater Email
Additional Skater in Family:	
Skater Name	
Age as of June 30, 2015	Birthdate
2015-2016 Racing Category	Skater Email
Mother's Name	
Mobile Phone	Home Phone
E-Mail	
Father's Name	
Mobile Phone	Home Phone
E-Mail	
Guardian's Name	
Mobile Phone	Home Phone
E-Mail	
Potomac Speedskating Individual Skater \$90	Club Annual Membership Dues Family Membership (2+ skaters) \$125
e make your payment by check payable to "Poton	



2015-2016 Waiver and Release

In consideration of the acceptance of this application by Potomac Speedskating Club Inc. (hereinafter "the Club"), the undersigned participant and parent(s) or legal guardian(s), if participant is under 18 years of age, agree to the following terms and conditions for participation.

- 1. I agree to represent the Potomac Speedskating Club in an honorable, competitive manner at all times, and to participate in skating meets sanctioned by the club or by US Speedskating.
- 2. I agree that I am not eligible to skate for, or to be a member of any other speedskating club once I have joined the Potomac Speedskating Club.
- 3. I agree to attend practices and coach-directed training programs.
- 4. I hereby recognize that ice skating and speed skating are inherently dangerous activities that could result in serious bodily injury, paralysis, or even death, and I assume all risks associated with my participation in the Club, or the participation of my minor child(ren). This includes my assumption of all responsibility for my personal safety and well-being and for the safety and well-being of my minor child(ren) while participating in ice skating, speed skating or related training activities, including dryland training, camps, group sports and other activities conducted by or associated with the Club.
- 5. I hereby agree to indemnify, release, and hold harmless Potomac Speedskating Club and the United States Speedskating Association and all ice rink training venues, and all past, present and future directors, officers, members, parents, affiliated entities, successors, agents, attorneys, employees and assigns of those entities from any and all claims, actions, suits, debts, obligations, losses, damages, costs, and expenses (including attorney fees) of any sort which I or my minor child(ren) may sustain in connection with activities of the Potomac Speedskating Club, including those which may be incurred or arise out of preparation for or participation in or transport to any such activities. I further agree to binding arbitration in the event of any cause of action resulting from death, injury, damage to personal property, or denial of constitutionally guaranteed rights associated with participation in the Club.
- 6. I hereby agree to assume responsibility for all damages to property, fixtures, and equipment belonging to or used by the Club, and any ice rink venues, which results from my sole use of such property, fixtures, and equipment.
- 7. I hereby agree that the Club shall not be responsible for ice skates, sharpening equipment, clothing or personal belongings brought onto the premises of any Club activity or to any event sponsored by the Club.
- 8. If no parent or guardian shall be available while my minor child is participating in the Club's training sessions, competitions or other events, I will advise where and how a parent or guardian can be contacted if needed.
- 9. I hereby certify that the individual(s) designated as the skater(s) on this application is/are in good health and has/have no special medical considerations that would preclude them from participation.
- 10. I hereby agree to the use of any picture of myself or my minor child(ren) for advertising or promotional purposes.
- 11. I hereby agree to abide by the USS Code of Conduct (or equivalent Speed Skating Canada conduct codes) and Club rules of conduct for speedskating sessions, competitions and Club events as established by the Club. I understand that the Club members and officers are required to report Code of Conduct violations to US Speedskating and any such violations may result in expulsion from the Potomac Speedskating Club and possible sanctions from US Speedskating.
- 12. I hereby agree to keep the information on this application and liability waiver current and updated at all time. I hereby agree to make any changes in writing.
- 13. I have read and understand the above policies of the Potomac Speedskating Club and do hereby agree to all of the provisions.

Skater's Signature	Skater's Signature
If Skater(s) is/are under 18 years of age:	
Parent or Guardian	Date